
No. 21-A-___ 

In the Supreme Court of the United States 
___________ 

DAVID LOWERY, 

Petitioner, 
v. 

BENJAMIN JOFFE; LILLA MARIGZA; RICK BENITTI; BERTHA DAVIS; 
JASON TAYLOR; ERIC MYHRE; JOHN E. REDSTONE; MATTHEW 

BERLAGE; PATRICK KEYES; KARL H. SCHULZ; JAMES FAIRBANKS; 
AARON LINSKY; DEAN M. BASTILLA; VICKI VAN VALIN; JEFFREY 

COLMAN; RUSSELL CARTER; STEPHANIE CARTER; JENNIFER 
LOCSIN; GOOGLE LLC,  

Respondents. 
___________ 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
___________ 

 

The undersigned certifies that, in accordance with U.S. Supreme Court Rule 29.3, 

he has this day caused a copy of the foregoing Petitioners’ Application for Extension of 

Time to File a Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to be served upon the below-named counsel 

for respondents through the Court’s electronic filing system. He further certifies that all 

persons required to be served have been served.  

Elizabeth J. Cabraser 
Melissa Gardner 
Michael Sobol 
Lieff Cabraser Heimann & Bernstein, 
LLP 
275 Battery Street 
29th Floor 
San Francisco, CA 94111 
(415) 956-1000 
ecabraser@lchb.com 
mgardner@lchb.com 
msobol@lchb.com 

Mary Ann Geppert 
Jeffrey L. Kodroff 
John A. Macoretta 
Spector Roseman & Kodroff, P.C. 
2001 Market Street 
Suite 3420 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
(215) 496-0300 
mgeppert@srkattorneys.com 
jkodroff@srkw-law.com 
jmacoretta@srkw-law.com 



 2 

 
Daniel A. Small 
Robert W. Cobbs 
Cohen Milstein Sellers & Toll PLLC 
Suite 500 West 
1100 New York Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20005 
(202) 408-4600 
dsmall@cohenmilstein.com 
rcobbs@cohenmilstein.com 
 

David H. Kramer 
Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati 
650 Page Mill Road 
Palo Alto, CA 94304-1050 
(650) 493-9300 
dkramer@wsgr.com 
 
 

Brian M. Willen 
Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati 
1301 Avenue of the Americas 
40th Floor 
New York, NY 10019 
(650) 849-3340 
bwillen@wsgr.com 

 

  
 

 
 

 
THEODORE H. FRANK  

Counsel of Record 
HAMILTON LINCOLN LAW  

INSTITUTE 
1629 K St., N.W., Suite 300 
Washington, D.C. 20006 
(703) 203-3848 
ted.frank@hlli.org 

Counsel for Petitioner 

 

 


